Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company so as to give effect to the aforesaid sub-division 
of equity shares, pursuant to which the altered Clause V(a) shall stand substituted as follows :- 

V(a). “The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.120,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty 
Crores) divided into 120,00,00,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Crores) Equity Shares of Re.1 (Rupees 
one) each with power to increase or reduce the same and to divide the same in shares of several 
classes permissible under the Companies Act, 2013 and to attach thereto respectively such 
preferential qualified and special rights, privileges, and / or conditions as may be determined under